# OP \$40,00 06870

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMC PHOSPHATES COMPNAY		I10/22/2004 I	General Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOSAIC PHOSPHATES COMPANY	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite E490	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	General Partnership: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0687088	BIOFOS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: salchow@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kyle T. Peterson
Address Line 1: 80th South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3595.15US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
Signature:	/Kyle T. Peterson/
r	- I KAUCIVIAKN

900142364 REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0107

Date:	09/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=IMC Phosphates Company to Mosaic Phosphates Company#page1.tif source=IMC Phosphates Company to Mosaic Phosphates Company#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0108

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMC PHOSPHATES
COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMC PHOSPHATES COMPANY" TO
"MOSAIC PHOSPHATES COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

3493656 81007

090797657

You may verify this certificate onli at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTY CATION: 7488549

DATE: 08-21-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0109

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE OF IMC PHOSPHATES COMPANY

- The name of the general partnership is IMC Phosphates Company.
- 2. The Statement of Partnership Existence is hereby amended as follows:

Article First of the Statement of Partnership Existence is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the general partnership is Mosaic Phosphates Company (the "Company")."

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned general partners have duly executed this Certificate of Amendment this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2004.

### IMC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.

By: /s/ Robert J. Pence
Name: Robert J. Pence
Title: Assistant Secretary

### IMC PHOSPHATES IMP INC.

By: /s/ Robert J. Pence
Name: Robert J. Pence
Title: Assistant Secretary

### PHOSPHATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS L.P.

By: PRP-GP LLC, as Administrative Managing General Partner

Name: Robert J. Pence
Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:19 FM 10/22/2004 FILED 06:19 FM 10/22/2004 SRV 040765634 - 3493656 FILE

CH1 3057669v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 09/02/2009